

IPR/SECL/EXCH/22-23

Feb 16, 2023

The General Manager – Listing
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement under Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published in:

1. Financial Express (English newspaper) on 16.02.2023
2. Makkal Kural (local newspaper) on 15.02.2023

Copies of aforesaid advertisements will also be placed on the Company's website at www.iprings.com.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you

For IP RINGS LIMITED

K. Premnatha

Company Secretary

F7382



Sequent Scientific Limited

CIN : L99999MH1985PLC036685

Registered Office: 301, 3rd Floor, 'Dosti Pinnacle', Plot No. E7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Maharashtra, India
Tel. +91 22 41114777, Website : www.sequent.in, Email : investorrelations@sequent.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31-Dec-2022		Preceding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2022		Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 31-Dec-2021		Year to date for current period ended 31-Dec-2022		Corresponding year to date for previous period 31-Dec-2021		Previous year ended 31-Mar-2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited Restated	
	31-Dec-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Mar-2022				
Revenue from operations	37,531.30	33,760.70	33,760.70	35,804.70	35,804.70	1,05,424.10	1,02,910.70	1,41,281.60				
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	(1,019.90)	(1,772.40)	(1,772.40)	2,360.50	2,360.50	(4,565.90)	3,477.90	5,293.00				
Net profit after tax	(977.70)	(444.10)	(444.10)	1,855.60	1,855.60	(2,953.80)	3,502.40	4,476.40				
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	1,404.70	(2,025.00)	(2,025.00)	(6,960.10)	(6,960.10)	(5,367.90)	(5,155.90)	(6,389.60)				
Equity share capital	4,988.70	4,988.70	4,988.70	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40				
Other equity								64,242.40				
Earnings per equity share: (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)												
Basic (in ₹)	(0.36)	(0.15)	(0.15)	0.69	0.69	(1.11)	1.31	1.65				
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.36)	(0.15)	(0.15)	0.68	0.68	(1.11)	1.29	1.63				

SUMMARIZED UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31-Dec-2022		Preceding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2022		Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 31-Dec-2021		Year to date for current period ended 31-Dec-2022		Corresponding year to date for previous period 31-Dec-2021		Previous year ended 31-Mar-2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
	31-Dec-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Mar-2022				
Revenue from operations	5,699.90	5,423.10	5,423.10	5,919.10	5,919.10	17,609.00	15,595.30	21,962.60				
Net profit before tax	(399.40)	(567.70)	(567.70)	551.60	551.60	(851.60)	765.30	1,569.00				
Net profit after tax	(122.51)	(405.00)	(405.00)	447.26	447.26	(443.50)	815.06	1,479.90				
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	(120.67)	(49.58)	(49.58)	(2,379.32)	(2,379.32)	(1,651.40)	(1,001.58)	(2,051.80)				

Notes:
1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sequent.in).

For Sequent Scientific Limited
Sd/-
Rajaram Narayanan
Managing Director

Place: Thane
Date: 14 February 2023

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)
Regd. and Corporate Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIC Layout, Survey No. 1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad - 501 510. Tel: +91-8434667600, Email: acs@kernex.in

Extract of Un-Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	25.70	157.06	33.84	210.72	352.20	106.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(511.51)	(1,213.51)	(207.14)	(348.72)	(1,133.98)	(193.63)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(511.51)	(1,213.51)	(207.14)	(348.72)	(1,133.98)	(193.63)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(529.62)	(1,381.80)	(218.23)	(366.84)	(1,164.13)	(204.72)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(529.62)	(1,381.80)	(218.23)	(341.60)	(1,101.04)	(181.11)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,379.97	1,379.97	1,249.97	1,379.97	1,379.97	1,249.97
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a). Basic	(3.84)	(10.01)	(1.75)	(2.66)	(8.44)	(1.64)
	(b). Diluted	(3.84)	(10.01)	(1.75)	(2.66)	(8.44)	(1.64)

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 12th February 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine Months ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

Sd/-
M.B. NARAYAN RAJU
Whole-Time Director
DIN - 07993925

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14-02-2023

IP Rings Ltd.

(A member of the Amalgamations Group)
Regd. Office : D-11/12, Industrial Estate, Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209. Phone : 044 - 27452816.
email : investor@iprings.com Website : www.iprings.com CIN : L28920TN1991PLC020232

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended					
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2022				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	8,382.01	8,621.50	7,247.84	25,007.56	20,175.79	27,500.84	8,382.01	8,621.50	7,247.84	25,007.56	20,175.79	27,500.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	16.00	91.50	64.33	434.38	683.60	1,105.03	16.00	91.50	64.33	434.38	683.60	1,105.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	16.00	91.50	64.33	434.38	683.60	1,105.03	11.91	94.36	54.78	420.60	674.05	1,103.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6.47	77.44	44.20	313.12	477.59	821.48	2.38	80.30	34.65	299.34	468.04	819.61
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(4.78)	92.26	30.54	336.98	436.40	836.23	(8.87)	95.12	20.99	323.20	426.85	834.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	a) Basic	0.05	0.61	0.35	2.47	3.77	6.48	0.02	0.63	0.27	2.36	3.69	6.47
	b) Diluted	0.05	0.61	0.35	2.47	3.77	6.48	0.02	0.63	0.27	2.36	3.69	6.47

Standalone Notes:
1. The above standalone results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on February 14, 2023. The information for the year ended March 31, 2022 presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The Board of Directors of the Company, being the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM"), based on the internal business reporting system, identified that the Company has only one segment viz. manufacture and sale of Auto Component - Piston Rings, Differential Gears, Pole Wheel and other transmission Components. Accordingly there are no other reportable segments in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
3. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
4. The previous year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current year classification.

Consolidated Notes:
1. The above consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on February 14, 2023. The information for the year ended March 31, 2022 presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The Group's main business is manufacture and sale of Auto component. There is no other reportable segment.
3. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Group will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
4. These unaudited consolidated financial results include the results of IP Rings Limited ("the Company or 'Parent'") and the company's joint venture IPR EminoX Technologies Private Limited
5. The previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year classification.

for IP Rings Ltd.
A. Venkataramani
Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: February 14, 2023

LENDINGKA T

Simplifying MSME Finance

LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910MH1996PLC258722

Registered Office: Unit Number PS 40 and PS 41, 3rd Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Office: B Block, 6th Floor, 'The First', Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380 015, Gujarat, India.
Phone: +91-79-6814 4500 | Email: lendingkartfinance@lendingkart.com | website: https://lendingkartfinance.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS

(Amount: ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Nine months ended December 31, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,886.71	18,926.23	13,569.73	58,549.16	39,840.37	62,601.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	4,590.64	3,857.40	3,029.23	11,719.81	(20,657.33)	(18,397.71)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	4,590.64	3,857.40	3,029.23	11,719.81	(20,657.33)	(18,397.71)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	3,403.66	2,862.62	2,277.53	8,714.94	(15,438.10)	(14,143.97)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,393.08	2,865.40	2,285.59	8,702.36	(15,419.35)	(14,119.53)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	64,325.41	60,932.33	54,323.20	64,325.41	54,323.20	55,623.05
8.	Securities Premium Account	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84
9.	Net worth	68,744.20	65,351.12	58,741.99	68,744.20	58,741.99	60,041.84
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,69,684.43	1,68,794.36	1,79,487.76	1,69,684.43	1,79,487.76	1,79,670.28
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.47	2.58	3.06	2.47	3.06	2.99
13.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	7.70	6.48	5.15	19.72	(34.94)	(32.01)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://lendingkartfinance.com).
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com).
c) As a matter of prudence, the Company had made an additional impairment ₹ 27,490.48 lakhs for the year ended March 2022 (₹ 22,979.57 lakhs for nine months ended December 2021) on the outstanding restructured portfolio based on Company's assessment pursuant to additional time requested by the borrowers to make the repayment.
d) Accounting principles and policies followed are in line with March, 2022 and there is no change in such principles and policies during the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Lendingkart Finance Limited

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14-02-2023

Sd/-
Harshvardhan Lunia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01189114

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No. U19115UP2013PLC055834

Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P.)
Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,378.57	1,242.29	1,000.06	3,788.23	2,730.36	3,921.06
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	89.81	80.50	95.36	244.23	223.42	270.19
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	12.13	9.42	9.39	30.71	25.30	26.37
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	12.13	9.42	9.39	30.71	25.30	26.37
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.44	6.68	7.41	22.71	18.97	19.77
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10.80	7.40	8.34	27.49	20.48	24.13
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/-each) (Not Annualized *)						
	i Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.02
	ii After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.02

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Place: KANPUR
Date: 14.02.2023

VEGARUL AMIN
Managing Director
DIN: 00037469

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621

Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.)
Ph. No.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs in lakhs except earning per share data)

